MASENO UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS, STATISTICS AND
ACTUARIAL SCIENCES

FINAL GRADUATION LIST 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ACTUARIAL SCIENCE, WITH IT)
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)

1. MAT/00036/013 MWAHU IRENE WAMBUI
2. MT/00028/018 SITUMA, Cycus Murumba
3. MT/00030/018 OMONDI, Eugene Otieno
4. MT/00057/016 OKUMU OTIENO JOSEPH
5. MT/00058/018 NAMIRO, Nickson
6. MT/00060/018 OUMA, Timothy
7. MT/00062/018 GALGALLO, Dida Huga
8. MT/00084/018 OMONDI, Byron Apheth
9. MT/00119/018 MUHIGA, Macdonald Mwevetsi
10. MT/00140/018 KATANA, Kwekwe Dorcas
11. MT/00153/018 MUTHURA, Kinya Kellen
12. MT/00158/018 KIVIVYE, Jeniffer Mueni
13. MT/00172/018 VALENTINE, Wairimu
14. MT/00176/018 OTIATO, Aloyce Mugah
15. MT/00180/018 KIGANYA, Judy Nyambura
16. MT/00184/018 MUTHUI, Irene Monah
17. MT/00185/018 MUNUVE, Ndaka Cephas
18. MT/00224/018 ODONGO, Remgius Okoth
19. MT/00236/018 ADONGO, Rachel Odhiambo
20. MT/00253/018 EKIRU, Moogo
21. MT/00277/018 KIPROP, Brandon
22. MT/00281/018 OSIR, Naomi Margaret
23. MT/00291/018 ALBERT, Otieno Awino

1of 9



24,

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.

MT/00293/018

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)

MT/00013/018
MT/00015/017
MT/00031/018
MT/00041/015
MT/00065/018
MT/00072/017
MT/00090/018
MT/00091/018
MT/00095/016
MT/00106/018
MT/00135/018
MT/00157/018
MT/00160/018
MT/00174/018
MT/00179/018
MT/00196/018
MT/00203/018
MT/00204/018
MT/00210/017
MT/00214/018
MT/00215/018
MT/00219/018
MT/00237/018
MT/00247/018
MT/00250/018
MT/00251/017
MT/00299/018
MT/00302/018
MT/00343/015
SC/04013/011

PASS
MT/00041/016

GESANDA, Morara Vincent

ERI, Munene

KAMAU KANYINGI PATRICK
MBARAK, Mbarak Abdallah
ELABONGA EUGENE KIBWANA
MULATI, Abbery Nabuyundo
SADIKI KARANJA HAMISSI
MUTUTA, Karen Mutheu
KHALID, Rahma Ali

AMUKAYIA JOB

NGUGI, Purity Nyaguthii
BUTALI, Njorolai Mordecai
MALELE, Leon Joshua
MUTINDA, Susan Vaati
NANTONGO, Joy Vennesa
OPIYO, Tevin Lazarus

MULLI, Titus Kioko

OTIENO, Vivian Akinyi

NDINDA, Syombua Princess
STEPHEN MWENDWA ZAKAYO
PURITY, Linetanne

DANCAN, Odongo Owane
INJESIA, Lilian Nyakoa

RIGHA ZIGHAN Jackson
WAKHANU, Cornelius
MUTHENGI, Dancan Mwiti
FAVIOR MICHELL

OMWAMBA, Peter Nyandika
OTIENO, Joshua Kirieny
NYAEGA BOSIRE ELLAH
NYAMWEYA CLEOPHAS ONDARI

GUTO VICTOR ANYEGA
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES, WITH IT)
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

MT/00015/018
MT/00023/018
MT/00024/018
MT/00081/018
MT/00130/018
MT/00143/018
MT/00218/018
MT/00301/018

MUNENE, lan

OMONDI, David

NIXSON, Kiplagat

TITO, Victor Wambua
ERIA, Emmanuel
MWANGI, Anne Njeri
PETER, Nthenya Mary
DOUGLAS, Dismas Ndubi

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)
EL/SMB/00168/012 Onchomba Denis Ondicho

MAT/00176/013
MT/00041/014
MT/00064/018
MT/00074/018
MT/00086/018
MT/00110/018
MT/00113/016
MT/00115/016
MT/00122/018
MT/00141/016
MT/00169/018
MT/00190/016
MT/00195/018
MT/00243/018
MT/00255/017
MT/00287/018

KAYAP ALEX KIPKORIR
MBEDE ISAAC FESTUS
MWENDWA, Elijah Alexander
KIBET, Kipkoech Roggers
OTIENO, Ivette Akinyi

KIBET, Kipruto Evans

LENJIR SELEINA BERYL
GITHINJI NGURE GEORGE
ONDIEKI, Kemunto Esther
KAZUNGU RAMADHANI IDERSON
MWANGI, Wambui Diana
KIPLAGAT BRIAN

MAKORI, Natasha Kerubo
MURIMI, Margaret Wangari
MURITHI ANTONY WACHIRA
WANGARI, Ben Mukundi

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (APPLIED STATISTICS, WITH IT)

81.
82.

83.
84.

FIRST CLASS HONOURS
MT/00007/018 KONGO, Ondima Vincent
MT/00009/018 KYALO, Tecla Mutave

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)

MT/00001/017
MT/00026/018

NASIRI MWAKUZIMU ALI
OMONDI, Erick Otieno
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85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114,
115.
116.
117.
118.

MT/00034/018
MT/00036/018
MT/00043/018
MT/00050/018
MT/00088/018
MT/00097/018
MT/00098/018
MT/00099/018
MT/00131/018
MT/00134/018
MT/00182/018
MT/00187/018
MT/00190/018
MT/00208/018
MT/00211/018
MT/00213/018
MT/00230/018
MT/00258/018
MT/00270/018
MT/00276/018
MT/00300/018
MT/00306/018
MT/00307/018

VELA, Kwamboka Nyakungu
MBURU, Nancy Wairimu
MBITHI, Godwin Matata
MWANGI, Stephen Murigi
TRONER, Tevin Anil
ODHIAMBO, Daniel Omatera
GATHUNGU, Wanijiru Patriciah
MOHAMED, Hassan Fugicha
PATRICK, Benard Kasina
ADO, Donche Mulato
OPUDO, Christine Akello
AUDRY, Achieng

MTENDE, Salimu Ahmed
NDUNGU, Kelvin Kariuki
KARAKAJA, Kevinson
TEKLA, Amondi Juma
WILLIAM, Onyango Titus
MUNYWOKI, Amos Mumo
OMONDI, Brett Arnold
JELAGAT, Ruth

AYONA, Naphtally Brian
JUSTINE, Mokaya Mose
MASILA, Mbula Virginia

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)

MAT/00073/012
MAT/00076/011
MT/00004/017
MT/00008/018
MT/00044/018
MT/00064/015
MT/00076/018
MT/00101/015
MT/00107/018
MT/00167/017
MT/00183/018

MUMO LOICE MAWIA
CHERUIYOT HUDSON KIPCHIRCHIR
OMONDI PRAVINE

KUNDU, Phinemus Waliaola
KELVIN, Kipngeno Rotich
MAINGI RAPHAEL MUTWII
MUGO, Diana Wanijiku
OCHIEN'G THOMAS MAUMBE
WABOMBA, Wafula Joseph
ALAL COLLINS OMOLO
DENNIS, Kiplangat Koech
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1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

MT/00216/018
MT/00239/016
MT/00256/018
MT/00265/018
MT/00267/014
MT/00286/018
MT/00335/015
MT/00338/017
MT/00345/017
MT/03002/017
MT/03006/016

KIOKO, Stephen Maliti
LANGAT KEVIN KIBET
ONYANGO, Vincent
ABWAO, Christopher
WEPUKHULU ALEX JUMA
MUTISYA, JACINTA Kambua
OBADO MARTIN

KOGI WAMUYU CECILIA
WEPHUKULU GLORIA
NDUMA BRIAN OCHIENG

ODHIAMBO VINCENT OMONDI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS AND COMPUTER SCIENCE)
FIRST CLASS HONOURS

130.

131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

147.
148.
149.

MT/00311/018

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)

MT/00025/018
MT/00040/018
MT/00112/018
MT/00114/018
MT/00120/018
MT/00137/018
MT/00150/018
MT/00151/018
MT/00197/018
MT/00207/018
MT/00235/018
MT/00248/018
MT/00266/018
MT/00268/018
MT/00314/018
MT/00319/017

MT/00003/017
MT/00016/017
MT/00022/018

KIPROP, Enock

EDWIN, Kiplimo Chirchir
ODHIAMBO, Hillary Owino
KASOMO, Felix Kitili
NDUNG'U Nyakio Esther
NZOMO, Mutua Samwel
OMWEGA, Orina Caleb
KARIUKI, Tabitha Wangechi
KHISA, Anthonate Nekesa
MUSEMBI, Maximilla Nzioka
MWILU, Celestine Wayua
KIMANZI, Alfred Kilile

KATUA ALBANUS MWETEELI

OGOL, Benard Omondi
OKOTH, Bob Philip Aila
JUMA, Otieno Remmy

AUGUSTUS MUSYOKA JEREMIAH
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)

OURU JUMA FRANKLINE

KIGAME MALIGA CELLESTINE

GUTO, Asiago Joel
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150.
151.
152.

MT/00030/017
MT/00032/018
MT/00038/018

METIAN ELIJAH MUNTERE

KIRIMI, Kelvin
ERIC, Muthee

153. MT/00055/016
154. MT/00063/018
155. MT/00075/018
156. MT/00078/017
157. MT/00087/016
158. MT/00128/018
159. MT/00139/018
160. MT/00150/014
161. MT/00161/018
162. MT/00164/018
163. MT/00167/018
164. MT/00230/017
165. MT/00255/015
166. MT/00258/015

MBWANA BAKARI KINGI
MAKUMBO, Refens

PETER, Susan Mueni

GITONGA JAMLICK FRANKLINE
OMBUI DONILA KWAMBOKA
MUTUKU, Everline Muli

AMAYO, Neackol Macklean
WANJALA BRAMWEL SIMIYU
NJUGUNA, Joseph Murimi
OKOTH, Cornel Amala
KARANJA, James Muiruri

ALICE IRUNGU WACERA
LINANI CALVIN MUGANGAI
MARIITA OGONGO BRIAN

167. MT/00261/017 WANJALA JEFFERSON WILLIAM
168. MT/00264/018 UZAMSHYAKA, Sandra

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS AND BUSINESS STUDIES, WITH
IT)

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)
169. MT/00006/018 OKINYI, Samuel Ochieng
170. MT/00048/018 MASITSA, Bridgit Mukhongo
171. MT/00093/018 ODHIAMBO, Emmaculate Atieno
172. MT/00126/018 MUTITU, Charles Macharia
173. MT/00127/017 CHEPKOECH MITEI RHODAH
174. MT/00133/018 NDAMBUKI, Ruth Ndeto
175. MT/00141/018 LINET, Atieno
176. MT/00144/018 MWENDE, Ann
177. MT/00173/018 LOPEYO, Erupe Philip
178. MT/00212/018 JOSEPH, June Ndinda
179. MT/00294/018 NYATIGO, Otora Haggai
180. MT/00312/018 NJUGUNA, Betty Wanja

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)
181. MT/00003/018 OTIENO, James Warinda

60of 9



182. MT/00005/018 CHUMBA, Elkana Kimutai

183. MT/00010/018 GICHOHI, Catherine Wachuka
184. MT/00019/018 DAMARIS, Cheptoo

185. MT/00035/018 LYDIA, Rantiyan Lelerai

186. MT/00053/018 MWANGANGI, Isaac Muuo
187. MT/00069/018 STEPHINE, Nyarega Magucha
188. MT/00072/018 HILLARY, Kibet Rono

189. MT/00085/018 JUMA, Mary Achieng

190. MT/00089/018 DON, David Odundo

191. MT/00103/018 MUHORO, Kelvin Karuki

192. MT/00142/018 KIMELI, Mercy Jepchirchir
193. MT/00165/016 KILONZO MWONGELA SAMUEL
194. MT/00176/017 NJERU KIMATHI PATRICK
195. MT/00222/018 SALAU, Raphael Salaash

196. MT/00246/018 KAVAIRU, Prudence Luvai
197. MT/00255/018 EKESA, Nabwire Camilita
198. MT/00261/018 WENANI, Wekesa Peter

199. MT/00274/018 OKUKU, Habil Young

200. MT/00290/018 BOWEN, Jonah Kiprotich

201. MT/00295/018 ODHIAMBO, Kennedy Omondi
202. MT/00296/018 NJUGUNA ISAAC MACHARIA
203. MT/00304/014 OSUMBA KEVIN OSODO
204. MT/00305/018 ODENY, Stacy Awuor

205. MT/00313/018 MISIGO, Winnie Nyaguti

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS AND ECONOMICS, WITH IT)
SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION)

206. MT/00045/018 ONTWEKA, Elizabeth Sarange
207. MT/00059/018 NYABUTO, Brian Omanga
208. MT/00079/018 WANJOHI, Gedion Kaniaru
209. MT/00148/018 CHACHA, Magige Joseph
210. MT/00155/018 MALILA, Kaliti

211. MT/00162/018 MERCY, Chelangat Rutto

212. MT/00165/018 MACHARIA, Stanley Kiama
213. MT/00177/018 MWANIKI, John Nganga

214. MT/00186/018 MUTHIRA, David Gaita
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215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.

222,
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241,
242,

MT/00198/018
MT/00199/018
MT/00210/018
MT/00226/018
MT/00228/018
MT/00303/018
MT/00310/018

MWANGI, Harrison Njuguna

KINGWA, Cherop Maureen
MOHAMMED, Mwanamkasi N'Munzala
NDERU, Martin Ngaruiya

NJUGUNA, Patrick Mwangi

OLWA, Bathlomeo Onyango

IHA, Danson Kalume

SECOND CLASS HONOURS (LOWER DIVISION)

MT/00016/018
MT/00033/018
MT/00051/018
MT/00054/018
MT/00085/017
MT/00101/018
MT/00113/018
MT/00115/017
MT/00118/018
MT/00119/017
MT/00154/018
MT/00175/018
MT/00206/014
MT/00244/018
MT/00279/018
MT/00284/015
MT/00292/018
MT/00297/018
MT/00307/015
MT/00343/017
MT/00371/014

KIMATHI, Antony Clinton Mugambi
WANJOHI, Francis Muriithi
OMUYANGA, Dickens Ayoma
MUGENDI, Silas

MOGIRE ATUYA TRYTON
KETER, Kipkoech Patrick
COLLINS, Ndiema
KANYITHIA KALUNGE AYUB
DAVID, Marko Amani

KALII DENNIS MWIWA
OKWORO, Stephen Oduor
NZIU, Faith Ndanu
BENGULA, Keith wanjala Jacob
KURIA, Alice Wambui
FRANKLINE, Omolo
MAGANA HORIAB CHRIS
WAFULA, Luketelo Luke
TANGRE, Veronica Adhiambo
OKASIBA PAUL OKIRO
MUTHONI PETER MWANGI
MWANGI PETER MAINA
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CERTIFICATE IN MATHEMATICS (BRIDGING COURSE)

CREDIT 1
1. SMC/07333/021 Riannah Rachel Joy
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